
1.Sensen-Maultrommel Erlebnislauf 2010
300 m - 10200 M Lauf ** Nordic Walking
Micheldorf - Molln ** 16 km
Veranstalter:Sportreferat Micheldorf+Molln

OFFIZIELLE RANGLISTE:Klasssenwertung                                                   

RNG STN TEILNEHMER JAHR VEREIN LAUFZEIT DIFF.

Damen AKF 20*1981-jünger  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:13.57  gewertet: 5/6

1 106 MANDLBAUER Barbara 1988 LG Kirchdorf 1:10:46.19 0.00
2 5 STÖGER Angelika 1988 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:21:52.81 11:06.62
3 64 ECKERSTORFER Marlene 1981 Windischgarsten 1:23:19.46 12:33.27
4 43 NIEDERMAIER Susanne 1981 Bernegger GmbH 1:39:15.80 28:29.61
4 44 VOGEL Ursula 1983 Bernegger GmbH 1:39:15.80 28:29.61

Damen AKF 30*1971/1980  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:12.75  gewertet: 9/10

1 47 MENZEL Sigrid 1976 Ying&Yang 1:15:18.14 0.00
2 10 ROHREGGER Doris 1971 FF Leonstein 1:29:59.26 14:41.12
3 72 SENKYR Barbara 1975 Wien 1:30:01.50 14:43.36
4 71 ZEMSAUER Petra 1980 Windischgarsten 1:30:07.06 14:48.92
5 52 SONNLEITNER Martina 1978 Leonstein 1:30:11.24 14:53.10
6 88 KERBL Andrea 1976 Molln 1:31:34.71 16:16.57
6 14 POHERZELSKY Anita 1978 Fa.Piesslinger 1:31:34.71 16:16.57
8 79 ASCHERMAYR Claudia 1974 Micheldorf 1:36:57.23 21:39.09
9 45 HUEMER Silke 1974 Kirchdorf/Krems 1:40:59.52 25:41.38

Damen AKF 40*1961/1970  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:11.94  gewertet: 11/11

1 35 PLATZER Ulrike 1962 LAC Nationalpark 1:20:25.77 0.00
2 110 STÖGER Ute 1968 ÖAV Molln 1:20:54.84 29.07
3 73 SPITZBARTH Anna 1961 Naturfr.Steyrling 1:22:47.80 2:22.03
4 90 KASTNER Brigitte 1964 Kloa Boig 1:23:17.10 2:51.33
5 58 GRADAUER Andrea 1967 Micheldorf 1:24:42.96 4:17.19
6 53 MOSER Brigitte 1966 Scharnstein 1:29:42.91 9:17.14
7 77 HABENSCHUß Gabriele 1965 GTech 1:30:38.44 10:12.67
8 9 LANG Claudia 1970 Franz zu Ehren 1:33:50.79 13:25.02
9 126 LAIMER Martina 1967 Molln 1:34:18.34 13:52.57

10 86 HÖLLER Anita 1967 Kremsmünster 1:37:16.87 16:51.10
11 92 DUFT Helga 1961 LT Gurten 1:39:02.00 18:36.23

Damen AKF 50*1951/1960  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:12.82  gewertet: 7/7

1 23 ITZENBERGER Elfriede 1960 Union Vorchdorf 1:14:54.63 0.00
2 31 LECHNER Marja-Liisa 1956 LAC Nationalpark 1:29:29.82 14:35.19
3 118 MÜHLBACHER Renate 1959 Gem.Rat SPÖ Kdf. 1:30:01.83 15:07.20
4 24 MADERTHANER Christine 1956 Kirchdorf 1:33:40.99 18:46.36
5 143 BITTRICHER Marianne 1958 Windischgarsten 1:35:16.59 20:21.96
6 109 MITTENDORFER Maria 1952 LG Kirchdorf 1:35:22.30 20:27.67
7 94 BURGSTALLER Maria 1957 TV Geinberg 1:39:31.30 24:36.67



Damen AKF 60*1950/älter  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:10.95  gewertet: 2/2

1 134 SIEBMAYR Franziska 1948 ÖAMTC Hrinkow St. 1:27:40.16 0.00
2 121 PENEDER Elfriede 1947 PensVer.Roßleiten 1:30:20.16 2:40.00

Herren AKM 20*1981-jünger  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:15.37  gewertet: 13/13

1 151 STRUTZENBERGER Mario 1981 Nussbach 1:02:26.38 0.00
2 113 OBERMAIER Martin 1982 VBC Losenstein 1:04:50.58 2:24.20
3 21 EBNER Jakob 1992 SV Molln 1:08:19.25 5:52.87
4 103 RICHTER Rudolf 1982 Micheldorf 1:08:34.25 6:07.87
5 65 LATTNER Michael 1982 LAC Nationalpark 1:09:45.10 7:18.72
6 100 SCHEIBL Johannes 1988 LG Frankenburg 1:10:34.71 8:08.33
7 20 LUDWIG Christopher 1992 1:10:44.10 8:17.72
8 76 ROHRAUER Stefan-Franz 1981 GTech 1:12:06.30 9:39.92
9 153 KRANZL Patrick 1988 Nussbach 1:13:55.57 11:29.19

10 137 KONVALINA Jakub 1997 GW Micheldorf 1:16:26.13 13:59.75
11 26 PERNOLD Moritz 1996 LAC Nationalpark 1:19:08.81 16:42.43
12 3 HELMBERGER Gregor 1986 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:19:41.82 17:15.44
13 85 BAUER Eric 1981 Fa.Bernegger 1:27:39.77 25:13.39

Herren AKM 30*1971/1980  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:17.43  gewertet: 23/26

1 128 WEIß Alexander 1977 Team Zisser Enns 55:04.05 0.00
2 146 LANZ Bernhard 1978 LG Kirchdorf 1:04:15.42 9:11.37
3 99 SCHEIBL Martin 1979 LG Frankenburg 1:05:42.13 10:38.08
4 81 BRANSTÖTTER Ewald 1976 Union Inzersdorf 1:07:44.68 12:40.63
5 46 LEUCHTENMÜLLER Mario 1973 Wien 1:08:24.96 13:20.91
6 93 HUBMER Klaus 1978 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:31.47 13:27.42
7 142 HÖLLHUBER Christian 1971 Ried/Traunkreis 1:11:57.25 16:53.20
8 97 BLUMENSCHEIN Josef 1973 Micheldorf 1:13:34.51 18:30.46
9 16 KERBL Christian 1974 Fa.Piesslinger 1:13:49.34 18:45.29

10 148 WAGENLEITHNER Wolfgang 1979 TC Klaus 1:14:08.48 19:04.43
11 98 BLUMENSCHEIN Kurt 1976 Leonstein 1:14:21.08 19:17.03
12 139 BACHMAIR Roland 1975 Naturfr.Kirchdorf 1:14:21.86 19:17.81
13 48 ZECHMEISTER Thomas 1971 Ying&Yang 1:15:19.00 20:14.95
14 111 BLODERER Franz 1971 Naturfr. Molln 1:16:49.92 21:45.87
15 150 SCHRANZ Christoph 1972 SV Molln 1:17:37.33 22:33.28
16 59 SCHWEIGHOFER Andreas 1976 Micheldorf 1:17:48.00 22:43.95
17 69 BRANDT Klaus 1976 Micheldorf 1:20:16.47 25:12.42
18 87 VELAGIC Halid 1973 Sipbachzell 1:20:48.43 25:44.38
19 55 FÜRTBAUER Bernd 1977 GW Micheldorf/Ski 1:24:05.70 29:01.65
20 22 TRINKO Christian 1971 SV Molln 1:26:17.78 31:13.73
21 107 STEIGER Martin 1971 LG Kirchdorf 1:32:07.79 37:03.74
22 155 SCHILCHER Christian 1974 Leonstein 1:43:42.68 48:38.63
22 154 SCHILCHER Andreas 1973 LAC Natuionalpark 1:43:42.68 48:38.63

Herren AKM 40*1961/1970  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:16.59  gewertet: 50/53

1 67 ZEDERBAUER Hannes 1964 LC MKW Hausruck 57:51.71 0.00
2 54 BREITENAUER Josef 1967 Steinbach/Steyr 1:00:27.58 2:35.87
3 34 GRALL Hermann 1962 LG Kirchdorf 1:01:02.47 3:10.76
4 41 HINTERLEITNER Rudolf 1962 SC Real Dambach 1:04:04.61 6:12.90
5 96 REITTER Johann 1969 Die Reiterïs 1:06:31.73 8:40.02
6 15 LUGMAYR Herbert 1969 Fa.Piesslinger 1:06:55.72 9:04.01
6 12 KAISER Ewald 1967 Fa.Piesslinger 1:06:55.72 9:04.01
8 74 PRILLER Ernst 1966 Naturfr.Steyrling 1:07:18.51 9:26.80
9 105 ZELLER Christian 1969 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:31.84 10:40.13



10 120 RIESER Otto 1966 BRP Rodax Lauft. 1:08:44.47 10:52.76
11 19 PÜHRINGER Karl 1964 Fa.Piesslinger 1:09:39.76 11:48.05
12 131 HELMBERGER Werner 1969 Bergrettung 1:09:44.28 11:52.57
13 62 ROHREGGER Ewald 1968 Agru 1:09:45.97 11:54.26
14 116 RITTER Bernhard 1966 Kornwestheim 1:10:42.74 12:51.03
15 36 ELLINGER Günter 1964 Schloß Leonstein 1:11:25.94 13:34.23
16 57 BART Ernst 1970 TUS Kremsmünster 1:12:09.63 14:17.92
17 89 KASTNER Manfred 1961 Kloa Boig 1:13:53.64 16:01.93
18 130 GANSER Alois 1964 SU St.Peter/Wbg. 1:14:35.23 16:43.52
19 17 PARTHE Herwig 1961 Fa.Piesslinger 1:15:55.38 18:03.67
20 149 SCHRANZ Gerald 1970 SV Molln 1:17:37.33 19:45.62
21 82 EGGL Johann 1969 LG Frankenburg 1:18:59.84 21:08.13
21 102 WEIERMAIR Josef 1962 LG Kirchdorf 1:18:59.84 21:08.13
23 7 KERBL Gerald 1969 Autohaus Seidl 1:19:07.48 21:15.77
24 27 SCHELLMANN Wolfgang 1966 Union Schlierbach 1:19:35.53 21:43.82
25 33 SCHWARZER Bernhard 1970 SV Molln 1:20:04.67 22:12.96
26 125 LAIMER Hans-Jörg 1964 Molln 1:20:29.60 22:37.89
27 2 MAYER,MAG. Christian 1962 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:21:52.81 24:01.10
28 56 HEMETSBERGER Ernst 1968 Molln 1:22:11.11 24:19.40
29 28 SICHLER Oliver 1968 Micheldorf 1:22:53.11 25:01.40
30 63 SERGL Rudi 1963 Just4Me 1:22:54.41 25:02.70
31 83 KRATOCHWIL Friedrich 1961 ASKÖ Delta Marcht 1:23:04.36 25:12.65
32 13 PERNOLD Wilfried 1966 Fa.Piesslinger 1:24:01.73 26:10.02
33 4 GÖTSCHHOFER Rainer 1970 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:24:05.39 26:13.68
34 61 LANG Heinz 1967 Just4Me 1:25:06.66 27:14.95
35 40 GRASSEGGER Harald 1964 USC Dorferberg 1:26:13.49 28:21.78
36 127 BACHER Hans-Peter 1962 Puch 1:26:14.71 28:23.00
37 84 HIRTENLEHNER Hans-Peter 1965 Molln 1:26:17.78 28:26.07
38     38  HUMER Manfred                                1969  Schloß Leonstein          1:27:17.17      29:25.46
39   138  RIEDLER Franz                                  1962 SPÖ Micheldorf             1:27:17.63      29:25.92
40 6 SCHWARZENBRUNN. Ernst 1968 Adlwang 1:28:16.61 30:24.90
41 115 DORNINGER Michael 1968 Micheldorf 1:29:29.82 31:38.11
42 70 RUMPELSBERGER Horst 1965 MSV Steyr 1:30:52.50 33:00.79
43 240 KUNTNER Bernhard 1968 FF Micheldorf 1:31:47.87 33:56.16
44 95 KINBACHER Wolfgang 1966 LG Kirchdorf 1:32:07.57 34:15.86
45 80 ASCHERMAYR Walter 1968 Micheldorf 1:32:19.30 34:27.59
46 141 REINTHALER Harald 1962 1:34:21.84 36:30.13
47 18 KOTHGASSSNER Reinhard 1962 Fa.Piesslinger 1:34:37.55 36:45.84
48 37 KOPPENBERGER Roland 1969 Schloß Leonstein 1:38:58.33 41:06.62
49 91 DUFT Reinhold 1962 LT Gurten 1:39:47.79 41:56.08
50 39 GANGLMAYER Martin 1970 Schloß Leonstein 1:46:07.05 48:15.34

Herren AKM 50*1951/1960  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:14.04  gewertet: 14/16

1 108 PRAMHAS Franz 1955 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:22.10 0.00
2 132 BITTRICHER Franz 1956 BSV Unitech 1:10:47.70 2:25.60
3 11 PITTNER,ING. Norbert 1960 Fa.Piesslinger 1:13:01.13 4:39.03
4 133 STRUTZENBERGER Gerhard 1958 LAC Nationalpark 1:14:54.83 6:32.73
5 144 BERNEGGER Franz 1952 LG Kirchdorf 1:15:00.06 6:37.96
6 66 CEPIN Gerhard 1951 LG Frankenburg 1:15:14.42 6:52.32
7 123 ASCHERMAYR Josef 1960 BSV IFW 1:16:26.13 8:04.03
8 68 HÖLZL Karl 1954 LC Schiedel Kamin 1:16:52.58 8:30.48
9 1 EBERT Johannes 1954 LL Lauftr.Laura 1:18:24.90 10:02.80

10 30 LECHNER Rudolf 1954 LAC Nationalpark 1:20:42.51 12:20.41
11 124 SCHMID Peter 1952 BSV IFW 1:23:19.46 14:57.36
12 78 ZEMSAUER Ernst 1954 Molln 1:24:29.35 16:07.25
13 145 STINGLMAIR Florian 1958 LG Kirchdorf 1:28:42.67 20:20.57
14 117 BREITWIESER Ewald 1955 Stadtrat SPÖ Kdf 1:33:25.05 25:02.95



Herren AKM 60*1950/älter  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:14.16  gewertet: 10/12

1 152 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 1948 ASK Nettingsdorf 1:07:47.53 0.00
2 114 MOSER Robert 1947 UFM Bruckmühl 1:07:58.02 10.49
3 129 BLUM Wilhelm 1938 SK Vöest 1:13:10.49 5:22.96
4 32 SCHWARZER Sepp 1943 SV Molln 1:15:06.23 7:18.70
5 101 SEIDL Norbert 1946 LG Kirchdorf 1:21:30.86 13:43.33
6 51 BRAUNREITER Hubert 1942 Seniorenb.Klaus 1:22:39.27 14:51.74
7 119 DEIXLER Ferdinand 1942 Roadrunners Wels 1:22:55.69 15:08.16
8 42 SCHWARZER Karl 1944 SV Molln 1:25:01.32 17:13.79
9 147 SCHILD Norbert 1932 LCAV Doubrava 1:27:01.13 19:13.60

10 25 HUEMER Helfried 1944 Micheldorf 1:40:01.26 32:13.73

Staffelwertung  Gesamt-Km: 16.000  km/h:14.53  gewertet: 12/12

1 244 BANGERL-BANGERL Heckl-Plaimer Traun 1:06:03.84 0.00
2 232 REITTER-REITER Reiter-Reiter Die Reiterïs 1:13:31.15 7:27.31
3 252 EBNER CLAUDIA Ebner-Ebner-Ebner Ebner Family 1:13:47.13 7:43.29
4 216 POHERZELSKY Weikinger-M. Factory Runners 1:17:48.51 11:44.67
5 228 PAFFENHUEMER Grassnigg SPÖ Bezirk 1:18:46.31 12:42.47
6 220 PERNOLD-KOGSED. Strutzenberger- LACNationalp.Kids 1:19:46.96 13:43.12
7 224 BERNEGGER-HANSL Koppler Bernegger GmbH 1:22:40.99 16:37.15
8 208 MAYER-NEUWIRTH Kaltenbrunner Spark.Kirchdorf 1:24:00.45 17:56.61
9 212 RETTENEGGER Grill-Knapp Gemeinde Molln 1:24:59.85 18:56.01

10 204 NAGL-WAGHUBING. Götschhofer Spark.Micheldorf 1:27:35.61 21:31.77
11 248 LUNGENSCHM.K+M Felbermayr J+J. Lungenschmid/Felb 1:27:55.70 21:51.86
12 236 MAIR-FRÖHLICH Tweraser 1:28:20.16 22:16.32

Gesamtwertung Damen  gewertet: 34/36

1 106 MANDLBAUER Barbara 1988 LG Kirchdorf 1:10:46.19 0.00
2 23 ITZENBERGER Elfriede 1960 Union Vorchdorf 1:14:54.63 4:08.44
3 47 MENZEL Sigrid 1976 Ying&Yang 1:15:18.14 4:31.95
4 35 PLATZER Ulrike 1962 LAC Nationalpark 1:20:25.77 9:39.58
5 110 STÖGER Ute 1968 ÖAV Molln 1:20:54.84 10:08.65
6 5 STÖGER Angelika 1988 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:21:52.81 11:06.62
7 73 SPITZBARTH Anna 1971 Naturfr.Steyrling 1:22:47.80 12:01.61
8 90 KASTNER Brigitte 1964 Kloa Boig 1:23:17.10 12:30.91
9 64 ECKERSTORFER Marlene 1981 Windischgarsten 1:23:19.46 12:33.27

10 58 GRADAUER Andrea 1967 Micheldorf 1:24:42.96 13:56.77
11 134 SIEBMAYR Franziska 1948 ÖAMTC Hrinkow St. 1:27:40.16 16:53.97
12 31 LECHNER Marja-Liisa 1956 LAC Nationalpark 1:29:29.82 18:43.63
13 53 MOSER Brigitte 1966 Scharnstein 1:29:42.91 18:56.72
14 10 ROHREGGER Doris 1971 FF Leonstein 1:29:59.26 19:13.07
15 72 SENKYR Barbara 1975 Wien 1:30:01.50 19:15.31
16 118 MÜHLBACHER Renate 1959 Gem.Rat SPÖ Kdf. 1:30:01.83 19:15.64
17 71 ZEMSAUER Petra 1980 Windischgarsten 1:30:07.06 19:20.87
18 52 SONNLEITNER Martina 1978 Leonstein 1:30:11.24 19:25.05
19 121 PENEDER Elfriede 1947 PensVer.Roßleiten 1:30:20.16 19:33.97
20 77 HABENSCHUß Gabriele 1965 GTech 1:30:38.44 19:52.25
21 14 POHERZELSKY Anita 1978 Fa.Piesslinger 1:31:34.71 20:48.52
21 88 KERBL Andrea 1976 Molln 1:31:34.71 20:48.52
23 24 MADERTHANER Christine 1956 Kirchdorf 1:33:40.99 22:54.80
24 9 LANG Claudia 1970 Franz zu Ehren 1:33:50.79 23:04.60
25 126 LAIMER Martina 1967 Molln 1:34:18.34 23:32.15
26 143 BITTRICHER Marianne 1958 Windischgarsten 1:35:16.59 24:30.40
27 109 MITTENDORFER Maria 1952 LG Kirchdorf 1:35:22.30 24:36.11
28 79 ASCHERMAYR Claudia 1974 Micheldorf 1:36:57.23 26:11.04
29 86 HÖLLER Anita 1967 Kremsmünster 1:37:16.87 26:30.68



30 92 DUFT Helga 1961 LT Gurten 1:39:02.00 28:15.81
31 43 NIEDERMAIER Susanne 1981 Bernegger GmbH 1:39:15.80 28:29.61
31 44 VOGEL Ursula 1983 Bernegger GmbH 1:39:15.80 28:29.61
33 94 BURGSTALLER Maria 1957 TV Geinberg 1:39:31.30 28:45.11
34 45 HUEMER Silke 1974 Kirchdorf/Krems 1:40:59.52 30:13.33

Gesamtwertung Herren  gewertet: 110/120

1 128 WEIß Alexander 1977 Team Zisser Enns 55:04.05 0.00
2 67 ZEDERBAUER Hannes 1964 LC MKW Hausruck 57:51.71 2:47.66
3 54 BREITENAUER Josef 1967 Steinbach/Steyr 1:00:27.58 5:23.53
4 34 GRALL Hermann 1962 LG Kirchdorf 1:01:02.47 5:58.42
5 151 STRUTZENBERGER Mario 1981 Nussbach 1:02:26.38 7:22.33
6 41 HINTERLEITNER Rudolf 1962 SC Real Dambach 1:04:04.61 9:00.56
7 146 LANZ Bernhard 1978 LG Kirchdorf 1:04:15.42 9:11.37
8 113 OBERMAIER Martin 1982 VBC Losenstein 1:04:50.58 9:46.53
9 99 SCHEIBL Martin 1979 LG Frankenburg 1:05:42.13 10:38.08

10 96 REITTER Johann 1969 Die Reiterïs 1:06:31.73 11:27.68
11 15 LUGMAYR Herbert 1969 Fa.Piesslinger 1:06:55.72 11:51.67
11 12 KAISER Ewald 1967 Fa.Piesslinger 1:06:55.72 11:51.67
13 74 PRILLER Ernst 1966 Naturfr.Steyrling 1:07:18.51 12:14.46
14 81 BRANSTÖTTER Ewald 1976 Union Inzersdorf 1:07:44.68 12:40.63
15 152 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 1948 ASK Nettingsdorf 1:07:47.53 12:43.48
16 114 MOSER Robert 1947 UFM Bruckmühl 1:07:58.02 12:53.97
17 21 EBNER Jakob 1992 SV Molln 1:08:19.25 13:15.20
18 108 PRAMHAS Franz 1955 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:22.10 13:18.05
19 46 LEUCHTENMÜLLER Mario 1973 Wien 1:08:24.96 13:20.91
20 93 HUBMER Klaus 1978 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:31.47 13:27.42
21 105 ZELLER Christian 1969 LG Kirchdorf 1:08:31.84 13:27.79
22 103 RICHTER Rudolf 1982 Micheldorf 1:08:34.25 13:30.20
23 120 RIESER Otto 1966 BRP Rodax Lauft. 1:08:44.47 13:40.42
24 19 PÜHRINGER Karl 1964 Fa.Piesslinger 1:09:39.76 14:35.71
25 131 HELMBERGER Werner 1969 Bergrettung 1:09:44.28 14:40.23
26 65 LATTNER Michael 1982 LAC Nationalpark 1:09:45.10 14:41.05
27 62 ROHREGGER Ewald 1968 Agru 1:09:45.97 14:41.92
28 100 SCHEIBL Johannes 1988 LG Frankenburg 1:10:34.71 15:30.66
29 116 RITTER Bernhard 1966 Kornwestheim 1:10:42.74 15:38.69
30 20 LUDWIG Christopher 1992 1:10:44.10 15:40.05
31 132 BITTRICHER Franz 1956 BSV Unitech 1:10:47.70 15:43.65
32 36 ELLINGER Günter 1964 Schloß Leonstein 1:11:25.94 16:21.89
33 142 HÖLLHUBER Christian 1971 Ried/Traunkreis 1:11:57.25 16:53.20
34 76 ROHRAUER Stefan-Franz 1981 GTech 1:12:06.30 17:02.25
35 57 BART Ernst 1970 TUS Kremsmünster 1:12:09.63 17:05.58
36 11 PITTNER,ING. Norbert 1960 Fa.Piesslinger 1:13:01.13 17:57.08
37 129 BLUM Wilhelm 1938 SK Vöest 1:13:10.49 18:06.44
38 97 BLUMENSCHEIN Josef 1973 Micheldorf 1:13:34.51 18:30.46
39 16 KERBL Christian 1974 Fa.Piesslinger 1:13:49.34 18:45.29
40 89 KASTNER Manfred 1961 Kloa Boig 1:13:53.64 18:49.59
41 153 KRANZL Patrick 1988 Nussbach 1:13:55.57 18:51.52
42 148 WAGENLEITHNER Wolfgang 1979 TC Klaus 1:14:08.48 19:04.43
43 98 BLUMENSCHEIN Kurt 1976 Leonstein 1:14:21.08 19:17.03
44 139 BACHMAIR Roland 1975 Naturfr.Kirchdorf 1:14:21.86 19:17.81
45 130 GANSER Alois 1964 SU St.Peter/Wbg. 1:14:35.23 19:31.18
46 133 STRUTZENBERGER Gerhard 1958 LAC Nationalpark 1:14:54.83 19:50.78
47 144 BERNEGGER Franz 1952 LG Kirchdorf 1:15:00.06 19:56.01
48 32 SCHWARZER Sepp 1943 SV Molln 1:15:06.23 20:02.18
49 66 CEPIN Gerhard 1951 LG Frankenburg 1:15:14.42 20:10.37
50 48 ZECHMEISTER Thomas 1971 Ying&Yang 1:15:19.00 20:14.95
51 17 PARTHE Herwig 1961 Fa.Piesslinger 1:15:55.38 20:51.33



52 123 ASCHERMAYR Josef 1960 BSV IFW 1:16:26.13 21:22.08
52 137 KONVALINA Jakub 1997 GW Micheldorf 1:16:26.13 21:22.08
54 111 BLODERER Franz 1971 Naturfr. Molln 1:16:49.92 21:45.87
55 68 HÖLZL Karl 1954 LC Schiedel Kamin 1:16:52.58 21:48.53
56 150 SCHRANZ Christoph 1972 SV Molln 1:17:37.33 22:33.28
56 149 SCHRANZ Gerald 1970 SV Molln 1:17:37.33 22:33.28
58 59 SCHWEIGHOFER Andreas 1976 Micheldorf 1:17:48.00 22:43.95
59 1 EBERT Johannes 1954 LL Lauftr.Laura 1:18:24.90 23:20.85
60 82 EGGL Johann 1969 LG Frankenburg 1:18:59.84 23:55.79
60 102 WEIERMAIR Josef 1962 LG Kirchdorf 1:18:59.84 23:55.79
62 7 KERBL Gerald 1969 Autohaus Seidl 1:19:07.48 24:03.43
63 26 PERNOLD Moritz 1996 LAC Nationalpark 1:19:08.81 24:04.76
64 27 SCHELLMANN Wolfgang 1966 Union Schlierbach 1:19:35.53 24:31.48
65 3 HELMBERGER Gregor 1986 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:19:41.82 24:37.77
66 33 SCHWARZER Bernhard 1970 SV Molln 1:20:04.67 25:00.62
67 69 BRANDT Klaus 1976 Micheldorf 1:20:16.47 25:12.42
68 125 LAIMER Hans-Jörg 1964 Molln 1:20:29.60 25:25.55
69 30 LECHNER Rudolf 1954 LAC Nationalpark 1:20:42.51 25:38.46
70 87 VELAGIC Halid 1973 Sipbachzell 1:20:48.43 25:44.38
71 101 SEIDL Norbert 1946 LG Kirchdorf 1:21:30.86 26:26.81
72 2 MAYER,MAG. Christian 1962 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:21:52.81 26:48.76
73 56 HEMETSBERGER Ernst 1968 Molln 1:22:11.11 27:07.06
74 51 BRAUNREITER Hubert 1942 Seniorenb.Klaus 1:22:39.27 27:35.22
75 28 SICHLER Oliver 1968 Micheldorf 1:22:53.11 27:49.06
76 63 SERGL Rudi 1963 Just4Me 1:22:54.41 27:50.36
77 119 DEIXLER Ferdinand 1942 Roadrunners Wels 1:22:55.69 27:51.64
78 83 KRATOCHWIL Friedrich 1961 ASKÖ Delta Marcht 1:23:04.36 28:00.31
79 124 SCHMID Peter 1952 BSV IFW 1:23:19.46 28:15.41
80 13 PERNOLD Wilfried 1966 Fa.Piesslinger 1:24:01.73 28:57.68
81 4 GÖTSCHHOFER Rainer 1970 Spark.Kremstal/P. 1:24:05.39 29:01.34
82 55 FÜRTBAUER Bernd 1977 GW Micheldorf/Ski 1:24:05.70 29:01.65
83 78 ZEMSAUER Ernst 1954 Molln 1:24:29.35 29:25.30
84 42 SCHWARZER Karl 1944 SV Molln 1:25:01.32 29:57.27
85 61 LANG Heinz 1967 Just4Me 1:25:06.66 30:02.61
86 40 GRASSEGGER Harald 1964 USC Dorferberg 1:26:13.49 31:09.44
87 127 BACHER Hans-Peter 1962 Puch 1:26:14.71 31:10.66
88 84 HIRTENLEHNER Hans-Peter 1965 Molln 1:26:17.78 31:13.73
88 22 TRINKO Christian 1971 SV Molln 1:26:17.78 31:13.73
90 147 SCHILD Norbert 1932 LCAV Doubrava 1:27:01.13 31:57.08
91     38  HUMER Manfred                                1969 Schloß Leonstein           1:27:17.17      32:13.19

  92   138  RIEDLER Franz                                 1962  SPÖ Micheldorf             1:27:17.63      32:13.58
93 85 BAUER Eric 1981 Fa.Bernegger 1:27:39.77 32:35.72
94 6 SCHWARZENBRUNN. Ernst 1968 Adlwang 1:28:16.61 33:12.56
95 145 STINGLMAIR Florian 1958 LG Kirchdorf 1:28:42.67 33:38.62
96 115 DORNINGER Michael 1968 Micheldorf 1:29:29.82 34:25.77
97 70 RUMPELSBERGER Horst 1965 MSV Steyr 1:30:52.50 35:48.45
98 240 KUNTNER Bernhard 1968 FF Micheldorf 1:31:47.87 36:43.82
99 95 KINBACHER Wolfgang 1966 LG Kirchdorf 1:32:07.57 37:03.52

100 107 STEIGER Martin 1971 LG Kirchdorf 1:32:07.79 37:03.74
101 80 ASCHERMAYR Walter 1968 Micheldorf 1:32:19.30 37:15.25
102 117 BREITWIESER Ewald 1955 Stadtrat SPÖ Kdf 1:33:25.05 38:21.00
103 141 REINTHALER Harald 1962 1:34:21.84 39:17.79
104 18 KOTHGASSSNER Reinhard 1962 Fa.Piesslinger 1:34:37.55 39:33.50
105 37 KOPPENBERGER Roland 1969 Schloß Leonstein 1:38:58.33 43:54.28
106 91 DUFT Reinhold 1962 LT Gurten 1:39:47.79 44:43.74
107 25 HUEMER Helfried 1944 Micheldorf 1:40:01.26 44:57.21
108 154 SCHILCHER Andreas 1973 LAC Natuionalpark 1:43:42.68 48:38.63
108 155 SCHILCHER Christian 1974 Leonstein 1:43:42.68 48:38.63
110 39 GANGLMAYER Martin 1970 Schloß Leonstein 1:46:07.05 51:03.00



Familienwertung  gewertet: 2/2

1 232 REITTER-REITER Reiter Die Reiterïs 1:13:31.15 0.00
2 252 EBNER CLAUDIA Ebner-Ebner Ebner Family 1:13:47.13 15.98
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